Des Lacs-Burlington “Lakers”

Football Schedule 2023

Location

Dickinson

Des Lacs

Des Lacs
Kenmare

Des Lacs

South Prairie
Des Lacs
Ray/Powers Lake
Des Lacs

Junior Varsity Schedule

Location

Velva

Des Lacs
Nedrose
Des Lacs

Junior High Schedule

Date Opponent

Aug. 18 Dickinson Trinity
Aug. 25 Minot North
Sept. 1 Velva

Sept. 8 Kenmare

Sept. 15 Nedrose. (Homecoming)
Sept. 22 South Prairie
Sept. 28 Bishop Ryan (Parents Night)
Oct. 6 Ray/Powers Lake
Oct. 13 Stanley

Date Opponent

Aug. 21 Velva

Sept. 11 Rugby

Sept. 18 Nedrose

Sept. 25 South Prairie

Date Opponent

Sept. 7 Velva

Sept. 11 Kenmare

Sept. 14 Rugby

Sept. 18 Nedrose

Sept. 25 South Prairie
Oct. 2 Bottineau

Oct. 9 Ray/Powers Lake
Oct. 12 Southern McLean

Location

Velva

Des Lacs
Rugby
Nedrose
Des Lacs
Bottineau
Des Lacs
Washburn

Time

7:00pm
7:00pm
8:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm

Time

5:00pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm

Time

5:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm



