Des Lacs-Burlington "Lakers" Football Schedule 2023

Date	Opponent	Location	Time
Aug. 18	Dickinson Trinity	Dickinson	7:00pm
Aug. 25	Minot North	Des Lacs	7:00pm
Sept. 1	Velva	Des Lacs	8:00pm
Sept. 8	Kenmare	Kenmare	7:00pm
Sept. 15	Nedrose. (Homecoming)	Des Lacs	7:00pm
Sept. 22	South Prairie	South Prairie	7:00pm
Sept. 28	Bishop Ryan (Parents Night)	Des Lacs	7:00pm
Oct. 6	Ray/Powers Lake	Ray/Powers Lake	7:00pm
Oct. 13	Stanley	Des Lacs	7:00pm

Junior Varsity Schedule

Date	Opponent	Location	Time
Aug. 21	Velva	Velva	5:00pm
Sept. 11	Rugby	Des Lacs	6:30pm
Sept. 18	Nedrose	Nedrose	6:30pm
Sept. 25	South Prairie	Des Lacs	6:30pm

Junior High Schedule

Date	Opponent	Location	Time
Sept. 7	Velva	Velva	5:00pm
Sept. 11	Kenmare	Des Lacs	5:00pm
Sept. 14	Rugby	Rugby	5:00pm
Sept. 18	Nedrose	Nedrose	5:00pm
Sept. 25	South Prairie	Des Lacs	5:00pm
Oct. 2	Bottineau	Bottineau	5:00pm
Oct. 9	Ray/Powers Lake	Des Lacs	5:00pm
Oct. 12	Southern McLean	Washburn	6:00pm